
MHF 4UI    Unit 9 – Combinations of Functions             Fall 2018  
 

Day Date Topic 
Text 

Reference 
Exercise 

83 Mon. Jan. 14 
(extra help at lunch) 

Begin Unit 9 
  

9. 2 Combining Two Functions:  

       Sums and Differences 

pp.528-530 

READ: p. 528 

#1ce, 2, 3*, 7ac, 8, 10, 12, 16 
*answer wrong in back...there is no 

domain, so it is impossible for f-g to exist.  

84 
Tues. Jan. 15 
 (Coop Fair) UNIT 8 SUMMATIVE  

 

 

85 
Wed. Jan. 16 

(EQAO Timetable) 

(extra help at lunch) 

9.3_9.4 Combining Two Functions:   

              Products and Quotients 

pp.537-538 
 

p.542 

READ: p. 537 & p. 542 

#4bd, 5bd, 8ab, 10 AND  

#1bc, 2 (just for 1bc) 

86 
Thurs. Jan. 17 
(EQAO Timetable) 

(extra help at lunch) 

9.5 Composition of Functions pp.552-553 
READ: p. 551 

#1bd, 2ad, 3bc, 5aef, 6ac, 7df  

87 Fri. Jan. 18 
Correct 9.5 Work 

Begin Final Course Review 
 Use Review Sheets posted online 

88 Mon. Jan. 21 
UNIT 9 SUMMATIVE 
Continue Exam Preparation 

 Use Review Sheets posted online 

89 Tues. Jan. 22 
(extra help at lunch) 

Course Review/Exam Preparation  Use Review Sheets posted online 

90 Wed. Jan. 23 
(extra help at lunch) 

Course Review/Exam Preparation         

(Exam Outline) 
 Use Review Sheets posted online 

91 Thurs. Jan. 24 
(extra help at lunch) 

Course Review/Exam Preparation  
complete any remaining questions 

Study for Final Exam 
     

Fri. Jan. 25 Block A:  Final Exam Day!! 8:30 am in Room 2602 
Get a Good night’s sleep!! 

Eat Breakfast!  

Wed. Jan. 30 Block E:  Final Exam Day!! 8:30 am in Room 2602 
Get a Good night’s sleep!! 

Eat Breakfast!     

  Don’t let this be you!  Prepare early! 
 

 
 


